258
Polymer(Korea), Vol. 40, No. 2, pp. 258-264 (2016)
ISSN 0379-153X(Print)
ISSN 2234-8077(Online)
저분자 은-알지네이트의 제조 및 항균특성
신철화* · 이봉우** · 최수경***,†
*조선대학교 정책대학원 중독재활복지학과, **한국소방산업기술원 위험물관리부

39.26%, respectively.
As shown in Table 2, the experimental Ag+-content in the
samples SA-1-0.75, SA-1-1.00, and SA-1-1.25 was larger than
the theoretical value basing on a simple salt-formation with the
alginate -COO−. This is because the unique metal adsorption
property of alginate causes displacement reaction of silver ions
as well as silver particle chelation with alginate moiety; there-
Table 2. Ag Contents and Mean Particle Size of Silver Alginates (SAs) in Various MW and Feed Ratios*
Silver alginate
(SA)
Mw
Feed mole ratio
AgNO3/Alginate
Ag% Observeda Ag% Calculatedb Mean particle size
(µm)*
SA-1-0.75 80500 0.75 30.07 28.59 1.429
SA-1-1.00 80500 1.00 39.05 38.12 1.482
SA-1-1.25 80500 1.25 40.13 38.12 1.876
SA-2-0.75 44800 0.75 25.62 28.59 0.511
SA-3-0.75 30000 0.75 29.73 28.59 0.338
SA-4-0.75 08300 0.75 25.72 28.59 0.739
SA-5-0.75 05200 0.75 24.62 28.59 0.523
SA-5-0.50 05200 0.50 18.96 19.07 0.255
SA-5-0.25 05200 0.25 12.27 9.53 -
SA-5-1.00 05200 1.00 39.26 38.12 0.380
SA-6-1.00 05200 1.00 38.86 38.12 0.485
*Dropping ratio of AgNO3 was 1 mL/min except SA-6-1.00. SA-6-1.00; dropping rate of AgNO3 solution was 2 mL/min.
aObtained from ICP analysis. bAg content (%) in SA calculated with 100% Ag replacement.